ELECTRICAL SAFETY RECALL

Scandia 'Verdant LE' Pellet Heater Sold at Bunnings from Jan 2017 to Dec 2019





Identification:

The Model Number and Serial Number are located on Compliance Plate on the back the pellet fire. The Item Number is located on product carton.

Affected products have **Model Number SCPH02**, **Item Number 3171530** and **Serial Numbers SCPH02-XX-YYYY**, where X and Y may be any number.

Defect: The screws that hold controller in place, forming part of the earth connection could become loose. This may allow the earth connection to break which will affect the electrical safety of the pellet heater.

Hazard: Risk of Electric Shock

Action Required:

- Stop using the heater immediately.
- Turn off the power at the wall and disconnect the plug.
- Contact Scandia to assess if an on-site inspection and repair is necessary.

Contact: Please contact Scandia Service on 0800 007 107 (8am-4pm NZDT Mon-Fri), or email verdant@scandiagroup.com.au

See <u>www.recalls.govt.nz</u> for other New Zealand product recalls